506
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Specifications and availability
subject to change.

AWG load wires. P.C. board relays were mounted to a 30A, single side P.C.
board (6).
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number B T9A S 5 D 2 2 -12
1. Basic Series:
T9A = Low cost, printed circuit board/panel power relay.
2. Enclosure:
P = Unsealed, plastic dust cover (mounting code 5).
S = Immersion cleanable, knock off nib, sealed plastic case (mounting codes 1 & 2).
V = Vented, flux-tight (mounting code 1).
3. Contact Arrangement:
1 = 1 Form A (SPST-NO). 5 = 1 Form C (SPDT).
4. Coil Input:
D = DC voltage (1 Watt) L = DC voltage (900mW)
5. Mounting & Termination:
1 = Printed circuit board mounting; PC terminals for coil & contacts (a).
2 = Printed circuit board mounting; PC terminals for coil & contacts, and .250" (6.35mm) quick connects for contacts (b).
5 = Flanged mounting; .187" (4.75mm) quick connects for coil and .250" (6.35mm) quick connects for contacts (c).
6. Contact Material:
2 = Silver-cadmium oxide.
7. Coil Voltage:
5 = 5VDC 12 = 12VDC 24 = 24VDC 110 = 110VDC
9 = 9VDC 18 = 18VDC 48 = 48VDC
a) Only available with enclosure code “ S”  & “ V” . b) Only available with enclosure code “ S” . c) Only available with enclosure code “ P” .
T9AS5D22-12
T9AS5D22-24
T9AV1L22-24
508
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Specifications and availability
subject to change.
P&B
Catalog 1308242
Issued 3-03
Technical support:
Refer to inside back cover.
T9AS/V – Mounting & Termination Code 1
.300
(7.62)
.100
(2.54)
.150
(3.81)
.500
(12.7)
.550
(13.97)
.700
(17.78)
.043 ± .003 DIA.
(1.09 ± .08)
.081 ± .005 DIA.
(2.06 ± .13)
.600
(15.24)
.212 MAX.
(5.38)
.078 ± .003 DIA.
(1.98 ± .08)
PC Board Layouts (Bottom Views)
T9AP/S – Mounting & Termination Code 2
.140 MAX.
(3.56) .250 MAX.
(6.35)